investor, namely, the International Finance Corporation (IFC), has subscribed to Series A Residential 

Mortgage-Backed Securities (RMBS) issued by Affordable Housing RMBS Trust - I.  

Under this transaction, the Company has assigned an identified pool of home loans (extended to its retail 

borrowers) with principal outstanding of Rs. 297,45,49,633 Crore (Rupees Two Hundred Ninety-Seven Crore 

Forty Five Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Three only) (as on the agreed cut-off date) to 

Affordable Housing RMBS Trust – I, a special purpose trust settled by Catalyst Trusteeship Limited. The said 

trust has issued CRISIL AAA rated Series A RMBS to International Finance Corporation, which shall be listed